#### 900241154 12/13/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIAIIv Commercial Finance I I C	FORMERLY GMAC Commercial Finance LLC	12/12/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CML Innovative Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	46615 Ryan Court	
City:	Novi	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48377	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1262277	SPACESETTER
Registration Number:	1295843	STATUSPAK
Registration Number:	3020778	"SEE-IT, FIX-IT!"
Registration Number:	2419671	PROVISION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3128637477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3977

Email: tmapps@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar L. Alcantara

Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6913.009 ALLY-CMLIT-T
-------------------------	-----------------------

TRADEMARK REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0434 \$115,00 1262277

900241154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar L. Alcantara	
Signature:	/Oscar L. Alcantara/	
Date:	12/13/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Security Agreement between Ally Commercial and CML Innovative#page1.tif source=Release of Security Agreement between Ally Commercial and CML Innovative#page2.tif source=Release of Security Agreement between Ally Commercial and CML Innovative#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0435

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT

Ally Commercial Finance LLC, a limited liability company (formerly known as GMAC Commercial Finance LLC), located at 1185 Avenue of the Americas, Second Floor, New York, New York ("Releasor"), in its capacity as a secured party under that certain security agreement executed May 2, 2006, and recorded at the USPTO May 31, 2006, by and among CML Innovative Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 147 Central Avenue, Hackensack, New Jersey 07601, and Releasor (such agreement, the "Security Agreement"), hereby states that Releasor, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interests in the patents shown on Schedule A and trademarks shown on Schedule B attached hereto, which were created pursuant to the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has duly executed this Release of Security Interest Agreement on the date set forth below.

December 12, 2012

ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC (formerly known as GMAC Commercial Finance LLC)

By:\_\_\_ Name:

Name: Title:

ie: George Haistakis

TRADEMARK REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0436

# Schedule A

# **Registered Patents**

Patent	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
Boroscope	U.S.A.	D532026	11/14/2006
SMT LED Indicator Package	U.S.A.	7062112	8/13/2006
Illuminated Line of Light Using Point Light Source	U.S.A.	5590945	1/7/1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0437

## Schedule B

# Registered Trademarks

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
SPACESETTER	1262277	12/27/83
STATUSPAK	1295843	09/18/84
"SEE-IT, FIX-IT"	3020778	11/29/05
PROVISION	2419671	1/09/01

TRADEMARK REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0438

**RECORDED: 12/13/2012**